SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012 CC 22687/2012

[From the judgement and order dated 27.4.2012 in D.B.C.WP. NO. 2959 of 1996 of the High court of Rajasthan, Jodhpur]

M/S GOLDEN STATE MINES OWNER MAKRANA&ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for permission to file SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 22845 of 2012

(for substitution and permission to file SLP and c/delay in filing substitution application and office report)

Date: 11/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohd. Asad Khan, Adv. for Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON he

S.L.P. (C) I

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

S.L.P. (C) No....CC No. 22687 of 2012:

Permission to file Special Leave Petition is granted.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petition.

Connect with S.L.P. (C) Nos. 19862-19863 of 2012 - State of Rajasthan and others vs. Union of India and others.

S.L.P. (C) No.. CC No. 22845 of 2012:

Issue notice on the application for permission to file Special Leave Petition, condonation of delay in filing application for substitution, application for substitution, condonation of delay and Special Leave Petition application returnable along with S.L.P. (C) Nos. 19862-19863 of 2012 - State of Rajasthan and others vs. Union of India and others.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process.

(Pardeep Kumar) |Court Master

(Renu Diwan) |Court Master